Dhanlaxmi Shikshan Sanstha

Sahkarmitra Shivajirao Katkade Arts & Commerce College,

Naigaon Tal - Sinnar Dist - Nashik

Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women

A.Y.2021-22

- 1. Prof. Janaki Nathe (Chairman)
- 2. Prof. Minal Zade (Member Faculty)
- 3. Prof. Ugale Savita (Member Faculty)
- 4. Miss. Ashwini Valiba Dongare (Student Representative)
- 5. Miss. Nikita Bhausaheb Katkade (Student Representative)

Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women Minutes of Meeting I (2021-22)

28/08/2021

The meeting of Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women was held today chairmanship of Prof. Janaki Nathe. The members were present for the meeting held online on zoom app at $4:00~\rm pm$.

Agenda of Meeting

- 1. Take an action plan for the year 2021-2022 to ensure safety of the girl students in the college campus.
- 2. Make the students aware about the functions and guidelines of the anti-sexual harassment cell for women.
- 3. Acquaint the students about the procedure to make complaints if they have any problem regarding sexual harassment.

Minutes of meeting

- 1. Take an action plan for the year 2021-2022 to ensure safety of the girl students in the college campus.
- 2. Make the students aware about the functions and guidelines of the anti-sexual harassment cell for women through issuance of notice.
- 3. Due to Covid-19 induced pandemic situation and the lockdown imposed thereby, there have been no instances of complaints or grievances registered by the learners in the time period immediately prior to the meeting date.

Prof. Janaki Nathe (Chairman)

Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women Minutes of Meeting II (2021-22)

12/03/2022

The meeting of Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women was held today chairmanship of Prof. Janaki Nathe. The members were present for the meeting held at $11\ \mathrm{am}$.

Agenda of Meeting

- 1. Discussion on complaint received till date.
- 2. Make the students aware about the functions and guidelines of the anti-sexual harassment cell for women.
- 3. Acquaint the students about the procedure to make complaints if they have any problem regarding sexual harassment.

Minutes of meeting

- 1. No complaint register regarding anti sexual harassment cell for women.
- 2. Make the students aware about the functions and guidelines of the anti-sexual harassment cell for women through issuance of notice.
- 3. The Chairperson asked the members to meet the students on a regular basis or earlier, if need arise.
- 4. The committee decided to request the staff members to continue the discussion about "Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment" with the students during the mentoring classes.

Prof. Janaki Nathe (Chairman)

Dhanlaxmi Shikshan Sanstha

Sahkarmitra Shivajirao Katkade Arts & Commerce College,

Naigaon Tal - Sinnar Dist - Nashik

Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women

A.Y.2022-23

- 1. Prof. Janaki Nathe (Chairman)
- 2. Prof. Bhagyashree Jejurkar (Member Faculty)
- 3. Prof. Ugale Savita (Member Faculty)
- 4. Miss. Ashwini Valiba Dongare (Student Representative)
- 5. Miss. Tanvi Vikas Jejurkar (Student Representative)

Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women Minutes of Meeting I (2022-23)

12/08/2022

The meeting of Anti-Sexual Harassment Cell for Women was held today chairmanship of Prof. Janaki Nathe. The members were present for the meeting held at 11 am .

Agenda of Meeting

- 1. Discussion on complaint received till date.
- 2. Make the students aware about the functions and guidelines of the anti-sexual harassment cell for women.
- 3. To organize a seminar on "Cyber Security Awareness Programme" for both students.

Minutes of meeting

- 1. No complaint register regarding anti sexual harassment cell for women.
- 2. The committee decided to place banners/posters/notices defining sexual harassment at prominent places in the college campus.
- 3. The Chairperson asked the members to meet the students on a regular basis or earlier, if need arise.
- 4. Seminar is to be planned in the month of September 2022.

Prof. Janaki Nathe (Chairman)